Date: 3/12/2022
Start: 2:05PM
Time: 2:10
Attendance: 300
Location: Guelph

Scoring Summary

Windsor () -vs- Guelph ()
3/12/2022 at Guelph

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Windsor 1 1 0 1 3
Guelph 1 0 1 0 2

WSR: Brady Pataki (1); Anthony Stefano (1); Mel Melconian (1)

GPH: Cole Cameron (1); Ted McGeen (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WSR GPH
1st 12:03 WSR Mel Melconian Anthony Stefano, Sean Olson PP 1 0
1st 13:45 GPH Cole Cameron Ted Nichol, Andrew Dodson EV 1 1
2nd  0:38 WSR Brady Pataki Mason Kohn, Anthony Stefano EV 2 1
3rd 14:45 GPH Ted McGeen Connor Bramwell, Luke Kutkevicius EV 2 2
oT 3:18 WSR Anthony Stefano , EV 3 2

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GPH Ted Nichol 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  11:25
1st GPH Colton Incze 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  17:23
2nd GPH Luke Bignell 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 1:29
2nd WSR Barrett Dachyshyn 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 3:56
2nd GPH Ted Nichol 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 4:44 PP
2nd WSR Will Ennis 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 4:44 PP
2nd GPH Connor Bramwell 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 6:49
2nd WSR Matt Dorsey 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 9:48
3rd WSR Ryan Barbosa 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 5:22




Windsor 3

Pos Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Olivier Arseneau

Ben Assad

#
1 Dakota Lund-Cornish
5
9

11 Brady Pataki

13 Sean Olson

15 John Parker-Jones
17 Anthony Stefano
18 Barrett Dachyshyn
19 Holden Wale

21 Matt McNamara

Ryan Barbosa
John Wesley
Matt Dorsey

31 Nathan Torchia

Nolan Gardiner
Connor Matton
Mason Kohn
Will Ennis

Mel Melconian
Brady Hinz

o

Totals
Guelph 2

Pos Player

WO OOOO0ODOOO0ODOOO0OOH+HOORF OO O

RO OO H OOO0OO0OOO0OOOONOHROOOO|P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Cole Cameron

Duncan Penman
Jaxon Camp
11 Ted McGeen
12 Emmett Gordon
18 Luke Kutkevicius
19 Andrew Dodson

#
4
5 Tristan De Jong
7
9

Connor Bramwell

21 Jacob Winterton

Cameron Searles
Ryan O'Bonsawin
Liam Ham

Ted Nichol
Colton Incze
Gabe Mollot-Hill
Matt Timms
Luke Bignell

o

Totals

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player

Windsor Goalkeeping

C Mins

NO OO OOOOOOOOOOHOOoOOoO |0

Tcita

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0O0OO0OO0ODOo0OOoOOoOoOo|N
OO OO0 OO OO0 00 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

DAfOoOOOORrROOOOHRH R, HOOOOOO|(>»
OO 000000000000 OO0 O O Ok
=} e-NelNNelNeNellecNelleclNolNoNolNeclNeleclNolNo)

[«NleNeloNelNeNelleNolNoNoNolNelelNelNoNolNoRNo)

Guelph Goalkeeping
Guelph Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

5-10

OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0OO0OOoOOoO oo Oo

Tolta

1 Dakota Lund-Cornish

31 Nathan Torchia

0:00
W 63:18

12

0
32

29 Colton Incze L 63:18
30 Gabe Mollot-Hill 0:00

22

Totals

No data to report.

N[N O(>O

Windsor Faceoffs

0| O|N

12

O |0 O |~

32

w|o w (PO

Totals

Guelph Faceoffs

No data to report.

oo o

N |O N |~

o N

DO O W

(o ~|h

22



Score PP

0-0

0-0

1-0

1-0

1-1

1-1

1-1

2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1

2-1

2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1

2-2
2-2

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[11:25] Penalty on Ted Nichol GPH 2 minutes for HOOKING.

[12:03] GOAL by WSR Mel Melconian (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Anthony Stefano and Sean Olson, On ice for
WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 5 for season.

Windsor 1, Guelph 0
[12:03] Ted Nichol (GPH) penalty complete.

[13:45] GOAL by GPH Cole Cameron, Assist by Ted Nichol and Andrew Dodson, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal
number 3 for season.

Windsor 1, Guelph 1
[17:23] Penalty on Andrew Dodson GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING.

Period #2 Plays

[1 Andrew Dodson (GPH) penalty complete.

[00:38] GOAL by WSR Brady Pataki, Assist by Mason Kohn and Anthony Stefano, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 6 for season.

Windsor 2, Guelph 1

[01:29] Penalty on Luke Bignell GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.

[03:56] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING.

[04:44] Penalty on Ted Nichol GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[04:44] Start power play for WSR.
[04:44] Penalty on Will Ennis WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[04:44] End power play for WSR.
[06:49] Penalty on Connor Bramwell GPH 2 minutes for HOOKING.
[09:48] Penalty on Matt Dorsey WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING.

Period #3 Plays

[]1 Luke Bignell (GPH) penalty complete.

[1 Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.

[1 Ted Nichol (GPH) penalty complete.

[] Start power play for GPH.

[1 Will Ennis (WSR) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for GPH.

[1 Connor Bramwell (GPH) penalty complete.

[1 Matt Dorsey (WSR) penalty complete.

[05:22] Penalty on Ryan Barbosa WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

[14:45] GOAL by GPH Ted McGeen, Assist by Connor Bramwell and Luke Kutkevicius, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal
number 7 for season.

Windsor 2, Guelph 2
Period #4 Plays

[1 Ryan Barbosa (WSR) penalty complete.
[03:18] GOAL by WSR Anthony Stefano, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 5 for season.
Windsor 3, Guelph 2



