Windsor () -vs- Guelph () 3/12/2022 at Guelph

Date: 3/12/2022 Start: 2:05PM Time: 2:10 Attendance: 300 Location: Guelph

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Windsor	1	1	0	1	3
Guelph	1	0	1	0	2

WSR: Brady Pataki (1); Anthony Stefano (1); Mel Melconian (1) GPH: Cole Cameron (1); Ted McGeen (1)

Scoring Summary

Pe	eriod	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WSR	GPH
	1st	12:03	WSR	Mel Melconian	Anthony Stefano, Sean Olson	PP	1	0
	1st	13:45	GPH	Cole Cameron	Ted Nichol, Andrew Dodson	EV	1	1
2	2nd	0:38	WSR	Brady Pataki	Mason Kohn, Anthony Stefano	EV	2	1
3	3rd	14:45	GPH	Ted McGeen	Connor Bramwell, Luke Kutkevicius	EV	2	2
(ОТ	3:18	WSR	Anthony Stefano	,	EV	3	2

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	GPH	Ted Nichol	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	11:25	
1st	GPH	Colton Incze	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	17:23	
2nd	GPH	Luke Bignell	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	1:29	
2nd	WSR	Barrett Dachyshyn	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	3:56	
2nd	GPH	Ted Nichol	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	4:44	PP
2nd	WSR	Will Ennis	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	4:44	PP
2nd	GPH	Connor Bramwell	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	6:49	
2nd	WSR	Matt Dorsey	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	9:48	
3rd	WSR	Ryan Barbosa	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	5:22	

Individual

Windsor 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Dakota Lund-Cornish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Olivier Arseneau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Ben Assad	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Brady Pataki	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Sean Olson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	John Parker-Jones	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Anthony Stefano	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Barrett Dachyshyn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Holden Wale	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Matt McNamara	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Ryan Barbosa	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	John Wesley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Matt Dorsey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Nathan Torchia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Nolan Gardiner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Connor Matton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Mason Kohn	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Will Ennis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	61	Mel Melconian	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Brady Hinz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Guelph 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Cole Cameron	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Tristan De Jong	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Duncan Penman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Jaxon Camp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	11	Ted McGeen	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	12	Emmett Gordon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	18	Luke Kutkevicius	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	19	Andrew Dodson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	20	Connor Bramwell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	21	Jacob Winterton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	22	Cameron Searles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	23	Ryan O'Bonsawin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	25	Liam Ham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	26	Ted Nichol	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
2	29	Colton Incze	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
3	30	Gabe Mollot-Hill	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	74	Matt Timms	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
g	91	Luke Bignell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Windsor Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player	c	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	4	lota
1 Dakota Lund-Cornish		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Nathan Torchia	W	63:18	2	0	11	9	12	0	32
Totals			2	0	11	9	12	0	32

Windsor Faceoffs

		De		G						Tota
#	Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	3	4	
29	Colton Incze	L	63:18	3	0	7	8	6	1	22
30	Gabe Mollot-Hill		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Guelph Goalkeeping

2 0 11 9 12 0 32 Totals

Guelph Faceoffs

3 0 7 8 6 1

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[11:25] Penalty on Ted Nichol GPH 2 minutes for HOOKING.
0-0		[12:03] GOAL by WSR Mel Melconian (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Anthony Stefano and Sean Olson, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 5 for season.
		Windsor 1, Guelph 0
1-0		[12:03] Ted Nichol (GPH) penalty complete.
1-0		[13:45] GOAL by GPH Cole Cameron, Assist by Ted Nichol and Andrew Dodson, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 3 for season.
		Windsor 1, Guelph 1
1-1		[17:23] Penalty on Andrew Dodson GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING.
		Period #2 Plays
1-1		[] Andrew Dodson (GPH) penalty complete.
1-1		[00:38] GOAL by WSR Brady Pataki, Assist by Mason Kohn and Anthony Stefano, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 6 for season.
		Windsor 2, Guelph 1
2-1		[01:29] Penalty on Luke Bignell GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
2-1		[03:56] Penalty on Barrett Dachyshyn WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING.
2-1	DD.	[04:44] Penalty on Ted Nichol GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP WSR	[04:44] Start power play for WSR.
2-1	PP WSR PP	[04:44] Penalty on Will Ennis WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-1	WSR	[04:44] End power play for WSR.
2-1		[06:49] Penalty on Connor Bramwell GPH 2 minutes for HOOKING.
2-1		[09:48] Penalty on Matt Dorsey WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING.
		Period #3 Plays
2-1		[] Luke Bignell (GPH) penalty complete.
2-1		[] Barrett Dachyshyn (WSR) penalty complete.
2-1		[] Ted Nichol (GPH) penalty complete.
2-1		[] Start power play for GPH.
2-1		[] Will Ennis (WSR) penalty complete.
2-1	PP GPH	[] End power play for GPH.
2-1 2-1		[] Connor Bramwell (GPH) penalty complete. [] Matt Dorsey (WSR) penalty complete.
2-1		[05:22] Penalty on Ryan Barbosa WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
2-1		[14:45] GOAL by GPH Ted McGeen, Assist by Connor Bramwell and Luke Kutkevicius, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 7 for season.
		Windsor 2, Guelph 2
		Period #4 Plays
2-2		[] Ryan Barbosa (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2 2-2		[03:18] GOAL by WSR Anthony Stefano, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 5 for season.
		Windsor 3, Guelph 2